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2 This presentation contains forward-looking statements and these  
forward-looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties and 
assumptions. The unexpected circumstance arise may cause the  
d i f fe renc e s  b et we en  th e  actu al  re su l ts  and  th e  company ’s  
expectations. 
The forward-looking statements provided in this presentation is  
reflected by ANPEC current operation status and forward-looking  
assumptions. ANPEC shall not bear any liabilities for the differences between 
t h e  a c t u a l  r e s u l t s  i m p a c t e d  b y  t h e  e x t e r n a l  f a c t o r s  a n d  
company’s early expectation. 
N e i t h e r  t h i s  p re s e ntat io n  n o r  any  o f  i t s  co nte nt s  m ay  b e  
reproduced, amended, re-edited, removed, or send to a third  
party without the prior written consent of ANPEC. 

Disclaimer 
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Establishment：10/1997 

Capital： US$26M (Feb 2021) 

Employees： 379 (Worldwide) 

Stock symbol： 6138 

Mixed-Signal & 
Power/Analog IC Fabless 
Design House in Taiwan 

Branch Office： 
Taipei & Kaohsiung, Taiwan 
Suzhou & Shenzhen, China  
Los Angeles, USA 
Bundang, Korea 

ABOUT ANPEC 

Headquarter :  
Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 



HUMAN RESOURCE 
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Los Angeles, USA 

Taipei, Taiwan USA 

ASIA 

USA 

ASIA 

01 379 employees worldwide 

02 140 employees in R&D 

03 2 design centers 

04 6 sales offices/disti/reps in 4 
countries 

Hsinchu, Taiwan (HQ, R&D) 

Kaohsiung, Taiwan 

Shenzhen, China 

Suzhou, China (R&D)  

Bundang, Korea 

Tokyo, Japan 



ANPEC GROUP 
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ANPEC Owned (Taiwan) (Taiwan) ANPEC Owned (China) 
Stock symbol:6435 Stock symbol:6138 

Discrete Device IC Solution IC Solution 
MOSFET 

IGBT 
Power Management 

Motor Driver 
Audio 
Sensor 

Power Management 
LED Signage 
China Service 

ANPEC Electronics Corporation 



VISION & MISSION 
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Mission 
 Provide diversified and complete solutions to fulfill  
   customer demands 
 Establish win-win model with customers, share holders,  
   employees and suppliers through continuous & value- 
   added growth 

Vision 

 To be the leader in analog & mix-signal IC industry, and the   
   major provider in the global market 
 Enhance the analog & mix-signal IC design capability of Taiwan  
   IC Industry 
 Establish a better working environment for employees 



CORE VALUE 
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Authentic 

Customer 

Execution Passion 

Novel 

Core Value 
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Core Technology Leadership 

Customer Trust & 
Channel 

Diversified 
Product Lines 

Supplier 
Partnership 

Product 
Development 

Lead-time 

Core 
Technology 
Leadership 

CORE COMPETENCE 
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Brand Name/Tier 
One Customer 

SOC Ref. 
Design 

ODM 
Customer 

ODM 
Customer 

SOC 
Reference 
Design 

Brand Name/Tier 
One Customer 

CUSTOMER STRATEGY 
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Portable 

Cooling Fan 

Gaming 

LED Signage 

Surveillance 

Automotive 

Industrial 

TV/Monitor 

SMPS 

Smartphone/Tablet 

Networking 

SSD 

Home Appliance 

Server/Data center 

Telecommunication APPLICATION ROADMAP 



GROWTH MOMENTUM 
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 Core Power for NB 
 Battery for NB 

 Networking 
 Optical for Mobile 
 MiniLED for TV 
 Storage 
 Automotive 
 Industrial 
 Memory 
 Server 

 NB/DT/VGA 
 TV/Monitor 
 Consumer 

 Home Appliance 
 5G Telecomm 
 Game Console 
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Existing Market                 New Market  



PRODUCT FOCUS 

Audio IC 

- High-power Digital Amp 
- Codec 
- Audio Sub-system 
- Low-noise headphone Amp 

Power Management IC 

- PMIC 
- Intelligent Power IC 

(uP embedded) 
- Battery Charger 
- Wireless Charger 
- UHD Converter 
- Dr.MOS 
- DPWM 

Discrete Power Device 
 

*Subsidiary - Sinopower Semi. 

- MOSFET 
- UHV MOSFET 
- Low-QR MOSFET 
- Split-gate MOSFET 
- IGBT 

Motor Driver IC 

- Fan Motor Driver 
- BLDC Motor Driver 
- Intelligent Motor Driver 
  (uP embedded) 
- Hall-effect Sensor 

Optical IC 

- Ambient-light Sensor 
- Proximity Sensor 
- Spectrum Sensor 
- Optical Isolator 
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BALANCE SHEETS & KEY INDICES 
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資產負債表及重要財務指標
Consolidated Balance Sheets & Key Indices

單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand

金額   Amount % 金額   Amount %

現金及有價金融商品投資
Cash & Marketable Securities

1,258,218 31% 916,736 24%

應收款項  Accounts Receivable 1,106,265 27% 1,059,937 28%

存貨  Inventories 725,255 18% 1,051,212 27%

不動產、廠房及設備  Net PP&E 552,716 14% 389,835 10%

資產總計  Total Assets 4,024,527 100% 3,828,524 100%

應付款項  Accounts Payable 550,561 14% 589,439 15%

負債總計  Total Liabilities 1,214,248 30% 1,272,765 33%

權益總計  Total Shareholders' Equity 2,810,279 70% 2,555,759 67%

重要財務務指標 Key Indices

平均收現日數  A/R Turnover Days 73 84

平均銷貨日數  Inventory Turnover Days 96 120

資產負債表項目  Selected Items from BS
2019/12/312020/12/31


BS

		資產負債表及重要財務指標

		Consolidated Balance Sheets & Key Indices

		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand

		資產負債表項目  Selected Items from BS				2020/12/31						2020/09/30						2020/06/30						2020/03/31						2019/12/31						2019/09/30						2019/06/30						2019/03/31						2018/12/31						2018/09/30						2017/06/30						3/31/17						12/31/16						2016/09/30

						金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%

		現金及有價金融商品投資                             Cash & Marketable Securities				1,258,218		31%				1,106,044		29%				1,171,871		30%				1,113,350		29%				916,736		24%				810,812		22%				1,010,794		27%				1,135,087		31%				1,030,463		29%				1,409,209		37%				1,144,765		37%				1,078,239		36%				1,168,088		38%				872,989		31%

		應收款項  Accounts Receivable				1,106,265		27%				1,092,937		28%				1,056,430		27%				951,215		25%				1,059,937		28%				1,015,455		28%				934,871		25%				813,453		22%				1,026,227		29%				1,065,629		28%				781,254		25%				654,103		22%				830,864		27%				797,209		28%

		存貨  Inventories				725,255		18%				840,175		22%				892,255		23%				968,071		25%				1,051,212		27%				1,033,505		28%				1,016,990		27%				895,365		24%				825,958		23%				710,213		19%				586,727		19%				576,864		19%				531,381		17%				527,912		19%

		長期投資  Long-term Investments				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%

		不動產、廠房及設備  Net PP&E				552,716		14%				418,178		11%				408,611		10%				409,889		11%				389,835		10%				380,997		10%				393,679		10%				392,435		11%				363,389		10%				362,304		9%				356,574		12%				353,350		12%				362,609		12%				357,594		13%

		資產總計  Total Assets				4,024,527		100%				3,842,165		100%				3,918,702		100%				3,844,232		100%				3,828,524		100%				3,669,681		100%				3,766,736		100%				3,660,555		100%				3,520,289		100%				3,814,797		100%				3,081,838		100%				3,000,776		100%				3,114,236		100%				2,809,841		100%

		應付款項  Accounts Payable				550,561		14%				618,775		16%				533,982		14%				531,615		14%				589,439		15%				580,308		16%				536,137		14%				538,937		15%				654,094		19%				763,949		20%				452,613		15%				470,387		16%				608,559		20%				469,467		17%

		負債總計  Total Liabilities				1,214,248		30%				1,214,871		32%				1,533,479		39%				1,563,611		41%				1,272,765		33%				1,244,739		34%				1,614,886		43%				1,190,330		33%				1,160,799		33%				1,501,849		39%				1,021,919		33%				763,441		33%				944,968		30%				736,596		26%

		權益總計  Total Shareholders' Equity				2,810,279		70%				2,627,294		68%				2,385,223		61%				2,280,621		59%				2,555,759		67%				2,424,942		66%				2,151,850		57%				2,470,225		67%				2,359,490		67%				2,312,948		61%				2,059,919		67%				2,237,335		67%				2,169,268		70%				2,073,245		74%



		重要財務務指標 Key Indices

		平均收現日數  A/R Turnover Days				73						75						79						79						84						86						85						77						74						74						77						71						73						75

		平均銷貨日數  Inventory Turnover Days				96						104						114						124						120						125						128						116						89						82						89						89						85						88



						0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0





IS YoY20 VS19

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2020						2019						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%				↑ %

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		5,389,874		100%				4,545,707		100%				19%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,607,851		30%				1,375,810		30%				17%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		961,443		18%				926,159		20%				4%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		691,212		13%				504,936		11%				37%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		585,818		11%				452,212		10%				30%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		456,521		78%				345,121		76%				32%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		129,297		22%				107,091		24%



		每股盈餘  EPS		6.43						4.90







				0				0		0







IS YoY(Q)

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y o Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand				2020.H1						2020.Q1						2019.Q3						2019.H1						2019.Q1						2018.Q1						2017.Q4						2017.Q3						2017.Q2						Y o Y

						Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales				2,444,739		100%				1,154,744		100%				1,170,787		100%				2,097,623		100%				1,091,025		100%				1,150,670		100%				1,116,536		100%				1,192,650		100%				961,052		100%				17%

		毛利  Gross Margin				719,655		30%				335,964		29%				356,169		30%				642,953		31%				332,733		31%				332,847		29%				333,910		30%				357,301		30%				278,118		29%				12%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.				470,082		19%				233,032		20%				239,000		20%				440,179		21%				218,358		20%				211,900		18%				217,326		19%				226,697		19%				203,050		21%				7%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax				280,728		12%				127,366		11%				137,101		12%				239,116		11%				131,373		12%				124,459		11%				123,250		11%				146,916		12%				91,716		10%				17%

		稅後淨利  Net Income				239,824		10%				107,644		9%				127,729		11%				211,948		10%				115,069		11%				102,054		9%				99,683		9%				123,221		10%				77,135		8%				13%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company				189,416		79%				84,320		78%				105,461		83%				141,996		67%				71,601		62%				73,357		72%				77,825		78%				97,039		79%				60,730		79%				33%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests				50,408		21%				23,324		22%				22,268		17%				69,952		33%				43,468		38%				28,697		28%				21,858		22%				26,182		21%				16,405		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS				2.68						1.19						1.50						2.02						1.02						0.72						0.77						0.96						0.60











IS YoY

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2018						2017						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,846,935		100%				4,223,932		100%				15%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,509,825		31%				1,251,804		30%				21%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		908,050		19%				835,625		20%				9%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		683,978		14%				433,674		10%				58%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		566,246		12%				359,976		9%				57%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		393,218		69%				283,604		79%				39%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		173,028		31%				76,372		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.41						2.82















IS YoY 19vs18

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		 FY 2019						FY 2018						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,545,707		100%				4,846,935		100%				-6%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,375,810		30%				1,509,825		31%				-9%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		926,159		20%				908,050		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		504,936		11%				683,978		14%				-26%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		452,212		10%				566,246		12%				-20%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		345,121		76%				393,218		69%				-12%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		107,091		24%				173,028		31%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.90						4.41















IS YoY 181H

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2019 1H						2018 1H						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		2,097,623		100%				2,318,175		100%				-10%

		毛利  Gross Margin		642,953		31%				688,633		30%				-7%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		440,179		21%				430,259		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		239,116		11%				298,210		13%				-20%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		211,948		10%				246,200		11%				-14%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		141,996		67%				178,497		73%				-20%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		69,952		33%				67,703		27%



		每股盈餘  EPS		2.02						1.76















EPS&股利

				近5年股利分配情形

				Dividend in the past five years

				年度		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				股利 Dividend (NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	股利 Dividend (NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield	

年度	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	



EPS&股利 (英文)

				Dividend in the past five years

				Year		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				Dividend(NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	Dividend(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	Dividend distribution yield	

Year	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	







CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT-YoY 
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合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y

單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand Y o Y

Amount % Amount % ↑ %

銷貨收入  Net Sales 5,389,874 100% 4,545,707 100% 19%

毛利  Gross Margin 1,607,851 30% 1,375,810 30% 17%

營業費用  Operating Exp. 961,443 18% 926,159 20% 4%

稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax 691,212 13% 504,936 11% 37%

稅後淨利  Net Income 585,818 11% 452,212 10% 30%

淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company 456,521 78% 345,121 76% 32%

 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests 129,297 22% 107,091 24%

每股盈餘  EPS 6.43 4.90

20192020


BS

		資產負債表及重要財務指標

		Consolidated Balance Sheets & Key Indices

		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand

		資產負債表項目  Selected Items from BS				2020/12/31						2020/09/30						2020/06/30						2020/03/31						2019/12/31						2019/09/30						2019/06/30						2019/03/31						2018/12/31						2018/09/30						2017/06/30						3/31/17						12/31/16						2016/09/30

						金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%

		現金及有價金融商品投資                             Cash & Marketable Securities				1,258,218		31%				1,106,044		29%				1,171,871		30%				1,113,350		29%				916,736		24%				810,812		22%				1,010,794		27%				1,135,087		31%				1,030,463		29%				1,409,209		37%				1,144,765		37%				1,078,239		36%				1,168,088		38%				872,989		31%

		應收款項  Accounts Receivable				1,106,265		27%				1,092,937		28%				1,056,430		27%				951,215		25%				1,059,937		28%				1,015,455		28%				934,871		25%				813,453		22%				1,026,227		29%				1,065,629		28%				781,254		25%				654,103		22%				830,864		27%				797,209		28%

		存貨  Inventories				725,255		18%				840,175		22%				892,255		23%				968,071		25%				1,051,212		27%				1,033,505		28%				1,016,990		27%				895,365		24%				825,958		23%				710,213		19%				586,727		19%				576,864		19%				531,381		17%				527,912		19%

		長期投資  Long-term Investments				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%

		不動產、廠房及設備  Net PP&E				552,716		14%				418,178		11%				408,611		10%				409,889		11%				389,835		10%				380,997		10%				393,679		10%				392,435		11%				363,389		10%				362,304		9%				356,574		12%				353,350		12%				362,609		12%				357,594		13%

		資產總計  Total Assets				4,024,527		100%				3,842,165		100%				3,918,702		100%				3,844,232		100%				3,828,524		100%				3,669,681		100%				3,766,736		100%				3,660,555		100%				3,520,289		100%				3,814,797		100%				3,081,838		100%				3,000,776		100%				3,114,236		100%				2,809,841		100%

		應付款項  Accounts Payable				550,561		14%				618,775		16%				533,982		14%				531,615		14%				589,439		15%				580,308		16%				536,137		14%				538,937		15%				654,094		19%				763,949		20%				452,613		15%				470,387		16%				608,559		20%				469,467		17%

		負債總計  Total Liabilities				1,214,248		30%				1,214,871		32%				1,533,479		39%				1,563,611		41%				1,272,765		33%				1,244,739		34%				1,614,886		43%				1,190,330		33%				1,160,799		33%				1,501,849		39%				1,021,919		33%				763,441		33%				944,968		30%				736,596		26%

		權益總計  Total Shareholders' Equity				2,810,279		70%				2,627,294		68%				2,385,223		61%				2,280,621		59%				2,555,759		67%				2,424,942		66%				2,151,850		57%				2,470,225		67%				2,359,490		67%				2,312,948		61%				2,059,919		67%				2,237,335		67%				2,169,268		70%				2,073,245		74%



		重要財務務指標 Key Indices

		平均收現日數  A/R Turnover Days				73						75						79						79						84						86						85						77						74						74						77						71						73						75

		平均銷貨日數  Inventory Turnover Days				96						104						114						124						120						125						128						116						89						82						89						89						85						88



						0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0





IS YoY20 VS19

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2020						2019						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%				↑ %

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		5,389,874		100%				4,545,707		100%				19%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,607,851		30%				1,375,810		30%				17%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		961,443		18%				926,159		20%				4%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		691,212		13%				504,936		11%				37%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		585,818		11%				452,212		10%				30%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		456,521		78%				345,121		76%				32%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		129,297		22%				107,091		24%



		每股盈餘  EPS		6.43						4.90







				0				0		0







IS YoY(Q)

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y o Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand				2020.H1						2020.Q1						2019.Q3						2019.H1						2019.Q1						2018.Q1						2017.Q4						2017.Q3						2017.Q2						Y o Y

						Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales				2,444,739		100%				1,154,744		100%				1,170,787		100%				2,097,623		100%				1,091,025		100%				1,150,670		100%				1,116,536		100%				1,192,650		100%				961,052		100%				17%

		毛利  Gross Margin				719,655		30%				335,964		29%				356,169		30%				642,953		31%				332,733		31%				332,847		29%				333,910		30%				357,301		30%				278,118		29%				12%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.				470,082		19%				233,032		20%				239,000		20%				440,179		21%				218,358		20%				211,900		18%				217,326		19%				226,697		19%				203,050		21%				7%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax				280,728		12%				127,366		11%				137,101		12%				239,116		11%				131,373		12%				124,459		11%				123,250		11%				146,916		12%				91,716		10%				17%

		稅後淨利  Net Income				239,824		10%				107,644		9%				127,729		11%				211,948		10%				115,069		11%				102,054		9%				99,683		9%				123,221		10%				77,135		8%				13%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company				189,416		79%				84,320		78%				105,461		83%				141,996		67%				71,601		62%				73,357		72%				77,825		78%				97,039		79%				60,730		79%				33%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests				50,408		21%				23,324		22%				22,268		17%				69,952		33%				43,468		38%				28,697		28%				21,858		22%				26,182		21%				16,405		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS				2.68						1.19						1.50						2.02						1.02						0.72						0.77						0.96						0.60











IS YoY

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2018						2017						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,846,935		100%				4,223,932		100%				15%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,509,825		31%				1,251,804		30%				21%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		908,050		19%				835,625		20%				9%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		683,978		14%				433,674		10%				58%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		566,246		12%				359,976		9%				57%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		393,218		69%				283,604		79%				39%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		173,028		31%				76,372		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.41						2.82















IS YoY 19vs18

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		 FY 2019						FY 2018						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,545,707		100%				4,846,935		100%				-6%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,375,810		30%				1,509,825		31%				-9%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		926,159		20%				908,050		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		504,936		11%				683,978		14%				-26%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		452,212		10%				566,246		12%				-20%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		345,121		76%				393,218		69%				-12%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		107,091		24%				173,028		31%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.90						4.41















IS YoY 181H

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2019 1H						2018 1H						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		2,097,623		100%				2,318,175		100%				-10%

		毛利  Gross Margin		642,953		31%				688,633		30%				-7%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		440,179		21%				430,259		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		239,116		11%				298,210		13%				-20%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		211,948		10%				246,200		11%				-14%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		141,996		67%				178,497		73%				-20%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		69,952		33%				67,703		27%



		每股盈餘  EPS		2.02						1.76















EPS&股利

				近5年股利分配情形

				Dividend in the past five years

				年度		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				股利 Dividend (NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	股利 Dividend (NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield	

年度	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	



EPS&股利 (英文)

				Dividend in the past five years

				Year		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				Dividend(NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	Dividend(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	Dividend distribution yield	

Year	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	







DIVIDEND IN THE PAST FIVE YEARS  
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年度 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

EPS(NT$) 2 2.82 4.41 4.9 6.43

股利 Dividend (NT$) 2.12 2.4 4.23 4.3 5.2

股利分配率 Dividend
distribution yield 106% 85% 96% 88% 81%
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BS

		資產負債表及重要財務指標

		Consolidated Balance Sheets & Key Indices

		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand

		資產負債表項目  Selected Items from BS				2020/12/31						2020/09/30						2020/06/30						2020/03/31						2019/12/31						2019/09/30						2019/06/30						2019/03/31						2018/12/31						2018/09/30						2017/06/30						3/31/17						12/31/16						2016/09/30

						金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%				金額   Amount		%

		現金及有價金融商品投資                             Cash & Marketable Securities				1,258,218		31%				1,106,044		29%				1,171,871		30%				1,113,350		29%				916,736		24%				810,812		22%				1,010,794		27%				1,135,087		31%				1,030,463		29%				1,409,209		37%				1,144,765		37%				1,078,239		36%				1,168,088		38%				872,989		31%

		應收款項  Accounts Receivable				1,106,265		27%				1,092,937		28%				1,056,430		27%				951,215		25%				1,059,937		28%				1,015,455		28%				934,871		25%				813,453		22%				1,026,227		29%				1,065,629		28%				781,254		25%				654,103		22%				830,864		27%				797,209		28%

		存貨  Inventories				725,255		18%				840,175		22%				892,255		23%				968,071		25%				1,051,212		27%				1,033,505		28%				1,016,990		27%				895,365		24%				825,958		23%				710,213		19%				586,727		19%				576,864		19%				531,381		17%				527,912		19%

		長期投資  Long-term Investments				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%				0		0%

		不動產、廠房及設備  Net PP&E				552,716		14%				418,178		11%				408,611		10%				409,889		11%				389,835		10%				380,997		10%				393,679		10%				392,435		11%				363,389		10%				362,304		9%				356,574		12%				353,350		12%				362,609		12%				357,594		13%

		資產總計  Total Assets				4,024,527		100%				3,842,165		100%				3,918,702		100%				3,844,232		100%				3,828,524		100%				3,669,681		100%				3,766,736		100%				3,660,555		100%				3,520,289		100%				3,814,797		100%				3,081,838		100%				3,000,776		100%				3,114,236		100%				2,809,841		100%

		應付款項  Accounts Payable				550,561		14%				618,775		16%				533,982		14%				531,615		14%				589,439		15%				580,308		16%				536,137		14%				538,937		15%				654,094		19%				763,949		20%				452,613		15%				470,387		16%				608,559		20%				469,467		17%

		負債總計  Total Liabilities				1,214,248		30%				1,214,871		32%				1,533,479		39%				1,563,611		41%				1,272,765		33%				1,244,739		34%				1,614,886		43%				1,190,330		33%				1,160,799		33%				1,501,849		39%				1,021,919		33%				763,441		33%				944,968		30%				736,596		26%

		權益總計  Total Shareholders' Equity				2,810,279		70%				2,627,294		68%				2,385,223		61%				2,280,621		59%				2,555,759		67%				2,424,942		66%				2,151,850		57%				2,470,225		67%				2,359,490		67%				2,312,948		61%				2,059,919		67%				2,237,335		67%				2,169,268		70%				2,073,245		74%



		重要財務務指標 Key Indices

		平均收現日數  A/R Turnover Days				73						75						79						79						84						86						85						77						74						74						77						71						73						75

		平均銷貨日數  Inventory Turnover Days				96						104						114						124						120						125						128						116						89						82						89						89						85						88



						0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0





IS YoY20 VS19

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2020						2019						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%				↑ %

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		5,389,874		100%				4,545,707		100%				19%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,607,851		30%				1,375,810		30%				17%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		961,443		18%				926,159		20%				4%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		691,212		13%				504,936		11%				37%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		585,818		11%				452,212		10%				30%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		456,521		78%				345,121		76%				32%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		129,297		22%				107,091		24%



		每股盈餘  EPS		6.43						4.90







				0				0		0







IS YoY(Q)

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y o Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand				2020.H1						2020.Q1						2019.Q3						2019.H1						2019.Q1						2018.Q1						2017.Q4						2017.Q3						2017.Q2						Y o Y

						Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales				2,444,739		100%				1,154,744		100%				1,170,787		100%				2,097,623		100%				1,091,025		100%				1,150,670		100%				1,116,536		100%				1,192,650		100%				961,052		100%				17%

		毛利  Gross Margin				719,655		30%				335,964		29%				356,169		30%				642,953		31%				332,733		31%				332,847		29%				333,910		30%				357,301		30%				278,118		29%				12%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.				470,082		19%				233,032		20%				239,000		20%				440,179		21%				218,358		20%				211,900		18%				217,326		19%				226,697		19%				203,050		21%				7%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax				280,728		12%				127,366		11%				137,101		12%				239,116		11%				131,373		12%				124,459		11%				123,250		11%				146,916		12%				91,716		10%				17%

		稅後淨利  Net Income				239,824		10%				107,644		9%				127,729		11%				211,948		10%				115,069		11%				102,054		9%				99,683		9%				123,221		10%				77,135		8%				13%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company				189,416		79%				84,320		78%				105,461		83%				141,996		67%				71,601		62%				73,357		72%				77,825		78%				97,039		79%				60,730		79%				33%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests				50,408		21%				23,324		22%				22,268		17%				69,952		33%				43,468		38%				28,697		28%				21,858		22%				26,182		21%				16,405		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS				2.68						1.19						1.50						2.02						1.02						0.72						0.77						0.96						0.60











IS YoY

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2018						2017						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,846,935		100%				4,223,932		100%				15%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,509,825		31%				1,251,804		30%				21%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		908,050		19%				835,625		20%				9%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		683,978		14%				433,674		10%				58%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		566,246		12%				359,976		9%				57%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		393,218		69%				283,604		79%				39%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		173,028		31%				76,372		21%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.41						2.82















IS YoY 19vs18

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		 FY 2019						FY 2018						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		4,545,707		100%				4,846,935		100%				-6%

		毛利  Gross Margin		1,375,810		30%				1,509,825		31%				-9%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		926,159		20%				908,050		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		504,936		11%				683,978		14%				-26%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		452,212		10%				566,246		12%				-20%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		345,121		76%				393,218		69%				-12%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		107,091		24%				173,028		31%



		每股盈餘  EPS		4.90						4.41















IS YoY 181H

		合併綜合損益表  Consolidated Income Statement  - Y O Y



		單位:新台幣仟元  Unit:NT$ thousand		2019 1H						2018 1H						Y o Y

				Amount		%				Amount		%

		銷貨收入  Net Sales		2,097,623		100%				2,318,175		100%				-10%

		毛利  Gross Margin		642,953		31%				688,633		30%				-7%

		營業費用  Operating Exp.		440,179		21%				430,259		19%				2%

		稅前淨利  Income Before Income Tax		239,116		11%				298,210		13%				-20%

		稅後淨利  Net Income		211,948		10%				246,200		11%				-14%



		淨利(損)歸屬於  NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

		 --本公司業主淨利  -Shareholders of the Parent Company		141,996		67%				178,497		73%				-20%

		 --非控制權益淨利  -Noncontrolling interests		69,952		33%				67,703		27%



		每股盈餘  EPS		2.02						1.76















EPS&股利

				近5年股利分配情形

				Dividend in the past five years

				年度		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				股利 Dividend (NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	股利 Dividend (NT$)	

2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	股利分配率 Dividend distribution yield	

年度	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	



EPS&股利 (英文)

				Dividend in the past five years

				Year		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020

				EPS(NT$)		2		2.82		4.41		4.9		6.43

				Dividend(NT$)		2.12		2.4		4.23		4.3		5.2

				Dividend distribution yield		106%		85%		96%		88%		81%



EPS(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2	2.82	4.41	4.9000000000000004	6.43	Dividend(NT$)	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2.12	2.4	4.2300000000000004	4.3	5.2	Dividend distribution yield	

Year	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	1.06	0.85106382978723405	0.95918367346938782	0.87755102040816313	0.80870917573872481	
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 Taipei Branch 
2F.,No.11, Lane 218, Sec. 2 Jhongsing Rd., Sindian City, Taipei County 23146, Taiwan. 

Tel: 886-2-2910-3838 
Fax: 886-2-2917-3838 

Anpec Electronics Corp. 
No.6, Dusing 1st Road, SBIP, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R. O. C. 

Tel: 886-3-5642000 
Fax: 886-3-5642050 
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